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[T New Censtructon
i Remodelin gy




APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING INSPECTIONS SERVICES
ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS

Date Nov. 20 ,19.78
Receipt 2nd Permit number & 15869

——

To the CHIEFR ELECTRICAL INSPECTOR, Portland, Maine- .

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to make electrical installations in accordance with the laws of
Maine, the Portlgnd Electrica wance, the Netional Electr.cal Code and the jollowing specifications:
LOCATION OF WORX- 594 Yongres ¥epalt

OWNER'S NAME: -—Berrnard Freeman ADDRESS:_61 Carlvie koad

QUTLETS:

Receptacles__ . Switches —— — Plugmold ft. TOTAL e eneneenaa
FIXTURES: (number 2

Incuiidescent Flourescent (not strip) TOTAL —

Strip Flourcscent It
SERVICES:

Overhead ___ Underground Temporary__ _ _ TOTAL amperes .e
METERS: (number of)
MOTORS: (number of)

Fractional __

1 HP or over
HESIDENTIAL HEATING:

Oif or Gas {number of units)

Electric (number of rooms) ... /(‘
COMMERCIAL OR INDUSTR!..I. HEATING:

Oil o1 Gas (by a main boiler) XX

Oil or Gas (by separzle units) ____ __ ,.......

Flectric Under 20 kws e .Over 20 kws___
APPLIANCES: (number of)

Ranges Water Heaters

Cook Tops Dispesals

Wall Ovens Dishwashers

Drvers Compactors

ans Others (denote « —
MISCELLANEOUS: (number cf)

Branch Panels e P

Transformers TR D U

Air Conditioners Central Unit

Separate Units (windows)

Signs 20 sq. ft. and under ______

Over 20 sq. ft. N L
Swimming Pools Above Ground et teraeaan
In Ground e e et e aenee e

Fire/Burglar Alarms Residential
Commercial

Heavy Duty Outlets, 220 Volt (such as welders) 30 amps and under Peeenssacans

over 30 AMPS e irieieenaa,

Circus, Fairs, ete.

Alterations to wires

Repairs after fire

Fmergency Lights, battery

Emergency Generators _ ___

INSTALLATION FEE DUE:
FOR ADDITIONAL WORK NOT ON ORIGINAL PERMIT ....... DOUBLE FEE DUE:
FOR REMOVAL OF A “STOP ORDER" (304-16.b)

FEES

“renssssseasanas
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R R R R I T O

Cetssesss s rasrseirnens

................-...--....-...-....-.-.-..-

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE:

INSPECTION:
Will be ready on __ Dees. 1, 197819 ; or Will Call
CONTRACTOR'S NAME: Farl R. Seeley Sr.
ADDRESS: 16 Federal Street

TEL.: 773-6969

MASTER LICENSE NO.: 3620 SIGNATURE, OF OI\?ACTOR:
LIMITED LICENSE NO.: Py 9% 4

[ p—

INSPECTOR'S COPY — WHITE /
OFFICE COPY — CANARY
CONTRACTOR'S COPY — GREEN

.-,

T N e, ir oy ses




ELECTRICAL INSTALLATIONS —

Permit Number . \L...Mc«%:N M.f!l.i.
ation 2.7 R -\N\Hr«w‘rvm.ﬁrm/&.m«i
Owner . Q ? !mhﬁm.@.ncw.nx&h —
Date of Permit _. \\\. z29 \.\V\\r

Final Inspection . \N - \\,. \V%
il

By lospector . . . _é1y

Permit Application Register Page No. lMII
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HY CL TATYITY
l’lLlj IN AND BIGH WITH INS 0 0 lDU' + hﬁk}‘ll lanung i
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR .
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Portiand, Maine, ... S0V« 20, 1378  |fI7Y of PURTLAND

gy 21 1918

To the INSPECTCR OF BUILDINGS, roxTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hercby aprlics for a permit to instell the following hesting, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
ance with the Lows of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portiand, and the following specifications:

Loc:tion 273 .Congress Stroet. Use of Building . _hardware storeNo. Stories . . . ,gcf’;'tﬁ‘inﬂi"g
Name and address of owner of appliance ... X8XAX__Pernard fresman - 81 Carlyle .?T?.’.'... :

Installer’s name and address .. Taxrl . X. ~Seeley .8r. -15 .Federal .3t. ... Telephone ... 7736969

General Description of Work
Toinstall steam Loiler & burner - replacement

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER

Locaticn of appliance basenent Any burnable waterial in floor surface or beneath?. nRQ e e e
. o w 2 fuel oil
If so, huw provected? . . . B, wend of fuel? |70 77

Minimum distance to burnable material, from top of appliance o et top of furnace ZOft' all .2round

Frem top of smoke pipe .......... .. ... From front of apgliance . - «.. From sides or back of appliance ...
Size of chimney five ... 10..in . Other connections trsame flue MO .
If gas fired, how vented? ., . e e e .. Rated maximum demand per hour ..

Will sufficient fresh air be supplivd to the appliance 10 insure proper and safe corthustion? ... . Y€sS

IF OIL BURMER
Name und type of burner Regeo - gun . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? Y8
Will operator be always in attendance? . no Does oil supply line fced from top or bottom of tank? Tottom
Type of Bour benieath burner  CORCrete "Size of vent pipe . lzi e e
Lecation of oil storage . kinsement - Number anu capacity of tanks 2. ~275 gal,
Low water shut off . . ves = - w... Make McDondld Miller. . ... .. No. ....67
Will all tanks be more than five icet from any flame?. Y€S How many tanks enclosed?  Bone
Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ... 530 gal, .

IF COOKING APPLTANCE
Location of appliance . . “ - Any burnable material in floor suiace or beneath?
1f so, how protected? .. ... . ... .. . . e . Heightof Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance ? -+ - . .. Distance to combustible nusterial from top of appliance ?
From {ront of appliance ... ... ... . From sides and back .. - From top of smokepipe
Size of chivney flue ... ......... . . Other connections to same flue | B L T T T R
Is hood to be provided? ... .. ... . . If s0, how vented? ... . Forced or gravity? ... .

If gas fired, Low vented? ... . ... . . . - Rated maximum demand per hour . .. .

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? ..

APPROVED:
oK (?A ///)// 7‘}/ o Will there be in cha: ge of the above work a person competent to

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? . .. .. ...

¢s 300
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ENMIT ISSUED

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT )
BOCA.USEGROUP ....... . . Nov 213{\‘3;?3
B.0.C.A. TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION e L R

S e rasea L,

tArieaiaa, . “D
ZONING LOCATION__ _ _ PORTLAND, MAINE, ..11/25/75 . &ﬂy of PORTLA}

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, Por1 LAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby apples fcr a permit 1o erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or Jrstall the followng building, struc-
ture, equipmenrt or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Porttand Bo.C.A4. Building Code and
Zoning Ordinance 'f the Ciry of Portland with plans and specifications, if any, submitted kerewith and the folloviing specifica-
tions:
LOCATION %&3%@”5 s+ ceee- FireDistdet #1[7, #2203
1. Owner's nane and address . Hrg. .Fresdmay, | ..., 81 Carlyle Rde... ... . - Telephone ............
2. Lessee’s name and adddress 1. l2phene
3. Contractor's name and address . Breggia & P ortland Glass L°°Wt3t' & Congr *Foh phone

4. Architect.................... “cetecee-... Specifications ..., .. P}ans..........No.ofshects
Proposeduseo{building..Y@l‘iﬁ.ﬁf.“t(’!‘ﬁ..........,.............,............... No. famities

Last yse Ne fzmilie,

feeaaa
Crerervaa,

L R

Material o. stori ] stesseeeeei.o.. Rookag
OIherbuila’ings on same lot

Estimated contractural cost $..4,000. . ..., Fee 5...16,00

FIELD INSPECYOR—Mr, . HMarge.......... sess-n... GENERAL DESCRIPTION
Th.s application is for: @ 775-5451 To replace windows with masenary
Dwelling e tteaiiaaaaa. Ext, 234
Garage
"Masonry Bldg,
Metal Bldg. ....,.... cees Stamp of Special Conditions
Alterations
Demolitions
Change of Use
Other
NOTE TO APPLICAN T: Scparate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heazing, Plumbing, electri-
cal and mec* _ ~icals, Mrs. Freedman
PERMIT IS TO BE ISSUED TO 273 Congress st,
Other:

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any Plumbinz involved in this work? ... L - Is any electrical work involved in this work? . e,
Is connection tu be mad, to pnblic sewer? ,,,. .., ... ++«. If not, what js Pproposed for sewage?
HassepticmnknoticeUeensent?..................... Form notice sent? AR R
Hcightavcmgegradetotopofplatc.................Hcightavemgegradetohighcstpointofroof................
Sizc,front.........depth.........No.stories......soﬁdorﬁucdland?..........canhorrock?
Mntcrialoffoundation....................Thickness, !op......bottom......ccl]ar
Xind of roof ., .. ..........Rx’sepcrfoot.....‘.... Roof covering
Ho. of chimneys . . ........Materialotchimneys....,. oflining..........Kindofhcat..........fuel
mein.-gLumber-Kind..........Drcsscdo'fullsizc?............Comcrpos!s............Sills....
Siz:Girder..............Co!umnsundcrgirdcrs..............Sizc............Max.onccn!ers.... e e
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" 0. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: lstﬂoor.........‘....,znd.............,3rd.............,roof

Cn centers: lstﬂoor..............,an,............,3rd..............roof
. Maximum span: lstﬂoor..............,an.............,3rd...........‘.,roof.............
I][oncstorybuildingwilhmasonrywalls,lhicknessofwal!s?.............................. height?

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same Jot . | - +» {0 be accommodated . - - number commercial cars to be accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor renairs to cars habitually stored in the Proposed building?
APPROVALS BY: DATE MISCELLANEOQUS

BUILDING INSPECT ION—PLAN EXAMINER ..... Will work require disturbing of any trec on a public street? | |
ZONING:

BUILDING CODE: . 6.~l¢...£ .r{ . .’.’/): "'/ ZIT wi there be in charge of the above work 4 person competent

Fire Dept.: R U PPN that the State and City rcquircmcmspcnaining thereto
Health Dept.: are observed? . yes . .,

—
Signature of Applicant &"/‘kﬂ%".& . 7?""4(3 D/h«‘“"’“’ Phone #, .., . . . .. e

Type Name of above .Bernar.d.Exreedman.................... 1020 3g 4

- Othcr
FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY and Address

iak

L R T I T I

saeen ---..-,.........-.-........

R R R

R I I

ceesae,

s e e

L

L A JP

e

St et a i eae.

B A AT

....--.--..................
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Permit No. fb \le\.w
Location )mv\: 23 \\.

Owner 7

Date of permit §§.\§|&v\\\\
mn), W c,r%otm we b P./C&,\

A

e Ao s 5

3

vy




CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE
PERMIT REQIUIRED BY

FIRE PREVENTICN CODE
Chapter 321

No. 7//

THIS IS GRANTED Ti:
Name PBecnard Fresdmsn

Doirg 3usiness asTommr's Hardware & Paint Co,

at2a73 Congress Strest

Por -land, Maine

Amunition At Fee of S50

Subject to Limiting Conditians

——Gonforcance—to—ell provisionsof Artiele12of-the——
—_Fire Prevantion Code.

This permit is granted subject to strict observance
of all laws, crdinances and reg:lations enacted for
the protectiorn of the City so far as thoy may apply,
ana is to continue in £ Q. unti,} bDec,-3L; X

-

~—— r~—
Issued Dby —Y ”"“‘"{k dnd
Director of Building & Iuspection

/{Z Services;™ p
Approved by , - N Lt e

Chiet{jﬁ\ Portland Fi.e Department

THIS PERMIT IS NOT TRANSFERARLE




CITY OF PORTLAND MAINE
PERMIT REQUIRED EY

FIRE FREVENTION CODE
Chapter 321

No. 7_2

THIS IS GRANTED TO:
Bernard Freedman

Tommy's Hardware & Paint Co,

Nam~

Doing Business as
272 Congrues Street

Fortland, Maine

Cenpressed Gases Koue
At Fee of S

Subject to Limiting Condit:ions

Conformance to all provisions of Article 3 of tke

Pire Prevention Code.

This permit is granted subject to strict observance
of all laws, ordinances and regulations enacted for
the protection of the City so far as they mpg73apply.
and is tc continue in forge until De :

Lo —

AT
Issued by (5L X trmed

Director of suildinmg—& Inspection
/gﬂf\ Ser{}ic@
Approved by, b ‘ c%.&/

Chic&bf Pdrtland Fire Departmrent

THIS PERMIT I5 NOT TRANSFERABLE




FILL IN AND BIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR -
HEATING, COOKING OR FOWER EQUIPMENT

Portland, jlu'ne, .. Decexber 6, 1963

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, MF.

The undersigned hereby applizs for a permit to instcll the following heating, cooking or power cquipment in accord-
nce withs the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location . § 273 .Congress Sta.... . .. Use of Building Marehouse and st orMo. Stories 1. . .%gﬁgﬂﬂi“g
Name and address of owner of appliance . Songress. .}h?dh'.are, 273 CQHEress.As'lr 4 e e e e s eeevarean s
Installes’s name and address .. Portlard Gas Lizht Co, s 5 Temple St. e Telephene ... .. . ...

o General Description of Work
To install . 1-ges-fired #XA~75 Rezner Unit. Heater (additional heat). ... ...

IF HEATER, OR POWER BO'LER
Locaticn of appliance.  =x suspended Any burnalie materia} in floe, surface or bereath? y€S .
Lirst floor .
I1f so, how protected . . C e -Kind of fuel? ... gas ...
Minimum distance to burnable materiai, from top of appliance or casing top of “urnace S e s e e eaniaerserns
From top of smoke pipe ............ ..... From front of appliance % . . From sides or back of apgliance . 18" .
Size of chimney five ...... ... ...... .. ..... Other connecticns to same flue © . PN .

If gas fired, how vented? thru roof. .-.Type B ges vent Rated maximum demand per bour . ... ...

Will suificient fresh air Le supplied to the appliance te iusure proper and »2fe combustion? .

IFF OIL BURNER
Naine and type of burner . . .. . e e s - Labelled by underwriters’ Laboratories? ... . ... ..
Will aperator be always in attendance? ... Does oil supply line feed from top or bottom of tank? . ... ..
Type of floor beneath Lurner | . . Sizeof vent fipe ... ... .. ...
Location of oil storage . - . Number and capacity of :anks
Low water zhut off - - W Nake L Lol L L
Will ali tanks be more thai five feet from any fawe? ... ... How many tanks enclosed? . ... . ..

Tetal capacity of any existiug storage tanks for {urnace burners . . rrtree e Ly e s s e e b eeee e

. IF COOKING APPLIAMNCE
Location of appliance . . . .. <+ . Any burnable material i Jloor surface or benecth?
1f so, how protected? . ../ ... . s wmees el Heightof Legs, if any .
Skirting at bottom of appliance?, . .. - Distance to combustible material from top of applianice? .. ...
From front of appliance . ........ .. .. From sides and back .. . From top of smokepipe
Size of climney flue ... ... ... Other connections to same flue .
1s heod to be provided? ... ... . L. If so, how vented? ... ... ... . ....Forced or gravity ? ...

If gus fired, hew vented? ... ... ereveres s e e oo . Rated maximum demand per hour . ..., .. ..

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL INFORMATION

Amount of fee enclosed? .. 2
building at same time,)

APPROVED: .
Will there be in charge of the above work a parsca competent to
see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
observed? yes -

Portland Gas Light Co,.

INSPECTION




Permit No. &,»\ N“ r\% —y e
Location .,.VN NW @Wf te ot ! \.\.\.L.f >

Qwrar f\!\.\.uﬂ§ .-.A.\é.\< el \An ¢ ot A7

Dute of ?w_.am%-\ ..\ W \ mu S

/ /
Approved E\\ \w\m \.w\
Id L4 7

|




AP~ 273 Congresg St,

¥r. sing Butlang cc to: Congress Hardwore & Paint Co,
163 Hain fvenue 273 Congress Streect

Dear #ir, futland:

Upon an inspection of the fire escape at, the above loca.
tion it was found that the existing platform at the roof lavsi
was not used as shown on your drawing but rebuilt substandard
of new materials as follows:

1. 8ills are 236 inch Lmembers cather than
5011d ,x6 inch members ag is requived
ty the i lding Code,

Flatform joists are butted zgainst the
81118 where they aro roquired to be
notclied over a 2%3 inch nailing strip,

1% w1l be hecessary to correct this condition so ag
to comply with Puilding Code requirementa,

Very tiuly Jyours,

ierald &, Yayberry
Deputy Fud Iding Inspection Dirsctor
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APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT TO PERMIT P'EﬂM-IT ISSUED
Amendment No...1#. JUL 12 1983

Portland, Maine,....J 03y 11,1963 . PITYY £ orare
ST TURILAND

ORTLAND, MAINE

. The undersigned hereby applies for amendment to Permit No. .. pertaining to the building or structure comprised
in the original application in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of
the City of Portland, plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith, and the following specifications:

Location ..273.00nEreSS. SEICEL ovvv.oo oo oo, Withit Fire Limits? ..... .............. Dist. No. ...
Owner’s name and address e fOngress. lardware. .and. Paint. Co.., 273. Congress..5t. Telephone ...
Lessee’s name and address cresine s LElEphone ...

Contractor’s name and address - King. Butland,.163.22i0e . AVe . o rmisssinnnnns Telephone oooooovevn
Architect ........ et e« « . Plans filed ...100... No. of sheets ........
Proposed use of building ..... ~.DLore.and.apts.... - ~eeere No. families ...,

Last USe . covervrerceereeeeeeeie s s 3B N . ... No. families ..........cu........
Increased cost of work .. Additional fee ....50Q.

Description of Proposed Work

To replacc existing wooden fire escape with metal fire escape as per nlan

Details of New Work King Butland
Is any plumbing involved in this work? .........cceees v ceersssiiinn... Is any electrical work involved in this work ?

Height average grade to top of plate ..... " - Height average grade to highest point 6f T00F .........ccooooovvvoosoooooeo,
Size, iTONt ccorverrrcrrrrerns AP orecrnverenerre NO, StOTiES oo s0lid or filled land? .. ... .. earth or rock?

biesssernsrensirreny

Material of foundation ............. wreees wnes Thickness, top ................ bottom ... ........... cellar
Material of UNAErPInNing «.vvcccrevvisserevecinesssiviicsnninesisencsnnennnns Feight ..., . < Thickness .......ccoccvorrveroennns i
Kmd of roof ..ooooriiirins v Rise per 00t oo ROOE COVEIING ..ovvvvvviovresieeoeceecmmneesensions s eoeesessss oo oeoeeeeoeee
No. of chimneys cseseessseomnnnes Material of chimneys ................. SSPPIURPNNOIONN «1 30 11 11117 2SO
Firhxﬁing lumber—Kind s s DFESSEd Pt‘ full size? ...

Corner Posts .......c.uvwrcrrrs SIS wovrvvsennnne, Girt or ledger board? . SSSSTRRUHONG SO 7SO

Girders .......vuvvervvne SIZ€ oeovvrsresrnnenn. Columns under girders ... Nevorsverene Siz€hvirerirane... Max. on centers ...,

Y
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4¢-16” O. C. Bridging in every ﬂoor‘g}nd flat roof span over 8 feet,

Joists and rafters: 18t lOOF ..y 20 iy 3rdA.....".‘. werny YOOE .,
'Onﬁcentc'rs: 18t fl0OT....ccivriccrerininesy 20y Brd.cvvntonriiereiney TOOFE oo

Maximum span: 1st lOOT..... iy 20y 3T i, JRUURE 77 } SRS
"Approved: :Congress Hardware & Paint Cov.

o

ey s st b s e e sare s e e e s santen s gt s Signature of Owner %y‘?/""'

 Approved: .7
INSPECTION COPY
CS. 108




Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine

AP~ 273 Congress Street
July 9, 1963

Mr. King Eutland cc to: Congreas Hardware & Paint Company
163 Laine Avenue 273 Congress Street

Dear Mr. Bubtland:
Permit to repzir after fire to former condition with

alterations as listed on your application is being issusd subject
to our discussion ss follows:

PRIV

1. Thers will need to be a location plan and
an elevation drawing of the metal fire
escape showing the sizes of the framing
members. This fire escape is * be done
under an amendment to this pe ait.

et L

Re~rocfing will need to be done under a
separabe permit, to be taken out by the
actual installing contractor, .

Very truly yours,

Gerald E. Mayberry
Deputy Cuilding Inspection Idrector

B e e et
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Bz RTYQTNESS ZOI\TE ii '?s 1l.t "'*‘“‘a’r--;-\
= - ) - - ! . . ::‘.,- -L‘L‘JL'EI A_"'!
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT J"L()g 1;9:5;3
C Lo T . . : Jy 3
Class.of Building or T_ype 9] Structure ..S8c0nd. Class ‘ ‘
" Portland, Maine, .. J%LY.8,1963

To the, INSPEC’I’OR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The understgrxed kereby applies for a permit lo erect alter repatr demolish mslall the followmg buzldmg struclure equipment _
in acco“danc' with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zomng Ordmam:e of the C'1ty of Portland plans and -
speuﬁcahons, if any, submitted herewith and the following specifications: ™ - o .

Locatlorr o 273.0onaress St Within Flre Lxmlt:s? Disf.‘Nn .
Owner* s, name and address ......... ('O. gress. Hardware int, 00-1,0273 PRt ey} 5'Cl‘elephone.......u

Lessee s name and address .......... : ‘ ) Telephone....... ...

Contractors name and address Ki ng ’Pvl"l'md 1AAMRINE. AyBeii i i i Telephcne

i

Arcl'utect ": K : Snpmﬁrahnne K o _._No, of shef’ts -
Proposed usé*'éf building ... | Store.and aotg.

Last use 2 u Nn FETTEES e -
Material....lmidl:. nNo. stories ..25=1 . Heat ... Style of roof mesmninso ROOFITIZ oo s
Other buildings on same lot W i

Estimated cost $.1000... . .- - .o L . Fee & ...0Lf

General Description of New Work

repair after fire to Iormer cond:.tlon ’wath alteratlons. (y,arenouse section

change existing wooden iire escape to metal flre eocapezm and to close up
opéning 10'x10' right hand side of building with 8" concrete block

PETIit Lagoes ED Moo

Il is understood Ihal this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus which is lo be laken out separately by and in
. the name of the  heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO King Butland

i L - ... ... Details of New Work - . L -
Is any plumbmg mvolved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work? ...
Is connection to be made to public sewer? .- . If not, what is proposed for sewage? by
Has septic tank notice-been sent? ... _.Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ..o, Height avenage grade to highest point of roof -
Size, front depth ...No. stories ... solid or filled 1and?.....ucmmmrasn ...earth or rock? .
Mafenal of t;ounnlatxon . I . Thickness, top . bottom.. cellar
Kind of roof ... s RISE. PRI fOOL s ROOF cOVering . ’
l\lg.ﬁof chimneys s Material of chimneys....... - of lining ... ‘ Kind of heat fuel
Freming Lumber—Kind..... ... Dressed or full size? s COTNIET POSLS . Sills
Size Girder . Columns under girders: , ' Size .. . Max. on celntexs e
Studs (outsxde walls and carrylng part:tlons) 2x4-16" 0.C. Bndgmg in every floor and flat roof span over § feet.

]'oxsts ‘and rafters. * 1st floor..... - 2nd iy 31d 2 EI {0 o] SU—
--On centers: - -~ gt floor. e 2nd..... 3rd roof

_Maximum span: ~__1st floor..... i 2nd... N — roof

- If one e story bulldmg thh masonry walls, tmckn%s of walls? X - N hp?g}{t? '

L I a Garage

No cars new accommodated on same lot , to be accommodated number commercial cars to be accommodated............

* Miscellaneous” ~ ~ * -

~ Will work require disturbing of ‘any tree on a public street?:...B0....

Will there .be in charge of the abeve work a person.competent to

see: that the State and City requu'ements pertammg thereto are
observed? ..‘..m.[

e e LCongress, Hardware & Pa:mt Co.

lNSPECT ION COPY

Signature of owner B35
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’ PORTLAND, MAINE,_July 10, 1963
To the INSPECTOR OF BUIIDINGS, Portland, Me.

T'he undersigned bereby spplies for a permit to repair or renew roof cevering of the followiug described building
‘in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Bailding Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications *

Location - 273_Congress_ St.

Telephone.

Ownei's name and address Gertrude Bernstein, 273 Congress Sb.
o

Cointra’é;or"s“name and address—Balph E. Ir ench, 103 ¥ilmot St. Telephone

Use of building—Present store & apha. Proposed

No. céf Storjes—1——Style of roof. £ at. Type of present roof covering—tor & gravel

Typé ard Grade of roofing to be used—tar & gravel

No. plies———
GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF NEW WORK

To cover part of roof

T~
‘Fee 5_._._50—-———- 4Signature of Owner _] /2 "//ZM C,é 7;? 2Dt ,-/A

INSPECTION COPY

C23 155-5C Marks
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FILL IN AND SIGN WITH INK

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT FOR
HEATING, COOKING OR POWER EQUIPMENT

Poriland, Maine, ....0ck...1Q0,..1960

To the INSPECTCOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to install the following heating, cooking or power equipment in accord-
ance with the Laws of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portland, and the following specifications:

2 N&% Building
S Esting
Name and address of owner of appliance ...

Installer’s name and address ..Ballard.Qil. & Equip...Co., 135 Marginal Way_ . Telephone ... ...

General Description of Work
To install 01l burning equirment in comnection with existing steam heat (conversion)

IF HEATER, OR POWER BOILER
Location of appliance ..... . XEEGRSAE. Any burnable material in floor surface or beneath? . .. ‘}‘56 A
If so, how protected? ... ... . .. Kind of fuel? . ... ....x®R&k . ..
Minimum distance to burnable mateiial, from top of appliance or casing top of furnace ....... JRUUTN. > I

From top of smoke pipe .. ........ .... ... From fron: of appliance ............ .. . From sides or back of appliance
Size of chimney flue ....cocoocverrernrnnne. Other connections to same flue

If gas fired, how vented? ........... ... e . Rated maximum demand per hour
Will sufficient fresh air be supplied to the appliance to insure proper and safe combustion? ..

,ﬁc»n.yn{) IF OIL BURNER
Name and type of burner Ba]_'lard"‘a/, cve voenanee . Labelled by underwriters’ laboratories? ..... .
Will operator be always in attendance? ......... ... . Does oil supply line feed {romn top or bottom of tank? .. bottom _
Type of floor beneath burner .. conerete .. ... .. ... Size of vent pipe . ...
Location of oil storage ...... .basement ........

S 27275 gal.
tor ! T L7-2
Low water shut off ... ¥&€5........... .. coee evees ... Make | .. " .. No. ...

Will all tanks be more than five feet from any flame? ....yes ... How many tanks enclosed? ...............

Total capacity of any existing storage tanks for furnace burners ...

IF COOKING APPLIANCE
Location of appliance ... .o oo 1 voeie e o i+ eeveee e . Any burnalie naterial in floor surface or beneath?
If 50, how protected? ... oo o e - Height of Legs, if any
Skirting at bottom of appliance? .. ........... ... .... Distance to combustible material from top of appliance? ...
From front of appliance ............ ... ...... From sides and bac. .. ....... ... . From top of smokepipe

Size of chimney flue .............eccconene... Other connections to same flue

Is hood to be provided? .........coeevrenes cve vrevenen, 1 50, how vented? ... o Forced or gravity? ........coevviieeiininn,

If gas fired, how vented? .........cccoooeivrivcinminsiccienicnsnicinicessssie e wee .. Rated maximum demand per hour ... ...

MISCELLANEOUS EQUIPMENT OR SPECIAL iINFORMATION

A

" Amount of fec enclosed? .... 2..00.......($2.00 for onc heater, etc., 50 cents additional for each additional heater, etc., in same
building at same time.)

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to
A sce that the Statc and City requirements pertaining thereto are -
e . " observed? .. y€s5........

“  INSPECTION 'copv_

“ - ‘Signature of In:tﬁllcr




)
PenaZNo. 4’3?/ /530 -

Locatien & 73 @m&m%
:Owne'r ’7?721 q’j/{o‘%/ﬂ

Date of permit /0//0 &u /’/7
Approved - /: - :‘2 (’5 C(;—’! £ J14 -
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Owner's Name and 44,

Lessee’s name ang address
Contractgy'g hame and address
Architect ... - '
Proposed us¢ of buildi

Last yge S

1\/Iater1'a].~..'...r

Other buildings on same ot __
Estimated cogt S.m..iQ...”.k._...........

Restaurant

door Lty x' 7
Space (271 Congress st
a non-bear:ing

To cut 1y rey
“to include

s is ip bartition,

ulstal};h'nn o:f )zen}i )
(] BE'IS.S'UED T

< Itds u;zdé;slood that Ehisjﬁcr.nrz;'t‘ does 1104 ;7;6111(141-
tke nam. of the heating confractor, . LER;

grade to top of Plate
- depth
Materia[ of _ioundation S

. Matexjx'al of underpinning -

No. of chimne&s s
‘Framxjng‘Lumber—Kind.

mneys ;-
- Dressed or fu} sizep.;
Size Girder JE— -~ Colunng under

Utside sheatlu’ng of exterioy wallsy

g Strl-i'ds: (oi;tgfde walls and
’ :Joists ‘nnd rafterg: )
-—On centers:
L . Méximum span: .
If one story bniiding with masonry walls,

czirrying' parti tinnsj ‘2_:«.1-16
) Ist flonr,,.

X 2 Gargg

, to be accommodateq

Genera] Descri pt‘xlbn - of

.7.‘He'1'ght average grade to |
~solid or

girders !

demolish 4, nstall the fallozding buildin S Structure equtpmeny
d Zoning Ordinance of the City of P/thlami, Dlans ang

Within Fire Limitsp T

- soivmsrnn- N, familjes
rseiinnns. NO, familjes _

New Work -

high between former ”res’taurant‘and hardwape store-
) into storage in connection with hardware -store

~-8arth or rockp _—
s Cellar

filled land?,

............. - Sills
-+ Max. oy centers

. ber commercial cars to be “Tommodateq .

er than WUNGr Tapairs s cars habitualty stared iy Eh'e"p'r"dii"d‘s'éa'H{iil'diﬁé?.l."..:

; -
{

Wil }’vork‘ i'equire ciisturbing of

Will there p,

" see that the

Miscclianeous

any tree on a public
above work a pefson-competent to
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s erme e | PERMIT 185031

* . Ui
_APPLICATION FOR PERMIT  Nov2s

Clu.ur of Buld ng ar T_/Pe ‘of Sructu ;- - ord-class - - o
vl Por:iand’, Mnmf, - wNovember ‘ ELTY Df ‘P DRFIEI‘TD B

,.0 ihe INSPF C’I‘OR OI' BUILDINGS I’ORTLA\'D, ‘MAINE _ '

ey
e

= The xmderszgncd hereby aﬁplzes Jora hormit to erect aher-repawdcmohs-h install ihe followmg bmldmg structure eqpupmeut
m accordance with the Law: of the State of _..cine, the ‘Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and

fvcrﬁcalwns. if any, submullea here-wzlh and the following xpeaficahon.r.

Locatxon . '7'7'2 Ce n&pnnc Sh.ginn . : Within Fire Lxmus>
. Owner's name aud address N Gertru'ie B Eel‘n‘ﬁteln- . Tﬂlf‘nhmm

Losse’s name sd address, S TmmL3~Hard'ware-S+oz'e -273-Sonzr ”S—S{“"' - Telephone..
Contractor s ndme and address K—Lnn Butla.n’i, 163.Maine Ave, - .- . -Telephone

:’\rchltoct — : Specificativns . Plans -....No. of sheets L.
e Aparnments and store

{roposed usz of huilding No. famiiies ..
Last s oo ' ; No. families ...

Matcnm 3 ." .. Heat - .Style of T0Of . o e Roofing ...

Work

ground.as per plan,

v

" Bgut {6 Fire Uapt..!
R97'd g2 Eive Bopt..

Il is undcrslaad that thzs ?errmt does not include 11zslallalwn of heating apparatus which is to be taken oul scpr-rately by and 7
the nams of | the healmg contractar. ~PERMIT TO BE ISSUED T O contrathr

T . ) Detarls of New Wo;'ir
Is any plumbmg mvolved in thls work? Is any electrical work mvolved in 1his work? ..
Is'connéction to be made to public sewer? =i o —— If not, what 13 proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? __..Form .notice sent?

Height average grade to_top of plate B hen'rht average grade to highest point of rnnf

blze, front.... No. stones sohd or flied land 2. o eartn or rock?

Materlal of foundatron : - : i OTtOT Y ) |EX

Kind of roof . —— — Roof covermg .
No. of chimneys .. Material of chrmneys S OF lmm'r SRR < 1.Y: | of heat
“raming Lumber——-Kmd-.: ................ . Dresscd or full snze?m...«., R Comer posts

Size Girder B Columns under grrd‘.rs .w.u.: Size . Max. on centcrs o
Stuas “(outside walis and carrymg partmons) 2:A-16’ ‘0. C Bndgmg m cvery ﬂoor and ﬁat ro.i span over 8, ‘e\_t
- Joists and" raft(.rs. “{at floor.... i 200 i bin ’3rd— S iy FOOF v .

"..On centers: .......” - -. 18t floor..c.. : 2nd...... ‘ . 3 d o . TR {07 S—

_ Maxiraum span: " 1st floor.... T — : roof

If one . Lory burldmg th_h niasonry walls, thnckness of wa‘ls? . . . et : height? ...

C ‘ S IIaGarage
. No. cars now accommodated on same lot...... — to be accommodated
Wil au;omoblle repamng be done other ‘than minor repalrs to cdrs habntually stored in the proposed buldmg?

B/Iluellaneovs -

erl work requlre drsturbmg of any tree on a public street? L

Wx]l there be in charge of the above work a person_ competent to

see that the State and Crty requm"nents pertammg thereto are

ye
o ,m.,——a---—"""m,.r: Y observed? A

= e .. - - *!‘mrtruie ‘B, Eemst.e:.n =
ut,"a.nd

cs 301 /—1’{ W"t’\‘ %%%72&'“’% /"ﬂ,?

CoT mspacnon COPY - btg,,am,e ,,f wier A J/»:Z-,-\_.

" i i
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AP= 273 Congruss it.
Fire escape for ..rs. Certrude B.Lernstein by zinz utland

“ove Zh4, 1959

¢ tor Xrs. ertiwrude 3, Ferasteln
re fing Futlard 273 lonress Strest
363 Yalne Avarue €8 o1 ~re »1ililen B, Milward
2 Stonybrook i1, ,%ape tilzabeth
Dear e, Bu' lupds € L9t Fire Chief

Budlding perzft for tues above fire sscape is ismued to you, here-
with, oubject ta (s followings

{t. 587 nob be feasitle L1 show on the Plang the detsll of con-
neckion of the upper Mt of the stilrs to the upper landiog or its
bracket. The altuavion is vory tight, novever, betwees the regiire~
pept, thal the lendlng ahsll axtand at least 9 inches teyond the windoe
Jarb, and the rsquiresent WSHhe ritch of the stairs shill not be
Stesper then 12 {nches rise to 2 inches rua; 30 the zatter will have
to ke left to the gontractor to eroct the fire escape within the ree
Gulr  ents ard to Liam &pproval of our fileld Inspectoyr,

The proicised srrangecent for supporting ths tottos of $he atairs
is oot understsod, It is accessary that Lhe stringers on the sialirs
be supportad cn and faatened Lo the structural éngles rather than
perely et upen the grating, It belng the usual practice not Lo
tn;tan the grating down ridgldly ut to hold it Ly soue type of hook
bolis,

Flsase coir.dc mind the roquirerent for notice of inzpection of
the through bolty bafore the inside ends are covered froz view, and
that they shall not te covs ed up until our Inspector has xade un in-
sgection and approved them. Tnis includes, of ocourase, the through
bolts whizh apjarently would penetrate the exterior w3ll atove the csile
ing of the second atory.

Yery truly yours,

‘Aarren relomld
WheDim Acuing Dez sty Inspty, of Hldzs,

[

Fneipermlt cand and copy of application

Y N

Te5.1 The perzil {5 issued tased on the revised plan received here iov. 19th
and gliowing asong cther thiags the revision of supports of Loth platforms,

mtone fmhod e e s

e

S S T
Frpataha ey




A7 273 Congress St.
fire @scape for :rs, Sertr.de 5, Bernstein Yy Mng zubland

Sove 13, 1559

¥re Kng iutlamd €C toi “re. Certruds &, Seranstein
153 aln Avenue <73 Congress street
Fre «3i3es B, 2{1lward cc Lot Firs Jhlel
2 stonybroux 2d,,Cere Llizateth

Gentleuen:

Lonclderable rore {nforpsiion 1w nesded on the plan of the above Job
to siiow compliance with bullding code requirecentss It is urderstond that
the fire escape L5 to be built frow used farts of steel [ire sacapes fron
sore other location., Though it is natural in such a caze to try to use
the various parts xithout slterating thes, it is obvious that sufficient
alterations nust be zade, L foun! necossary, to work out satisfxctooily
for the repticular job at hand,

= -~ Lnother brackst 13 needed under the east end of Lhe wpper platfora,
/it i3 realized that the syace is Yory "tight* here in order to keep the
( run of stairs within the ratio of stoernens stirulated as a asximuz by
,\ﬁf" ~¢ the code, (a this account the mathod of connscting the urper end of the
A ‘),/' g:n of stalra and supporiing it on the bracket under the landing, should
¢ shown,

It i apparest that you intend to cut down the 14 inch higit parapet wall
slong & part or all of the east end of the roof of the l-ctory store front; so
that tias hoight of the parapst at thot point will te only about 4 inches, It
is assuzed that yiu will xake sure that this change does (ot Luterfere with the
draimege ol this f to such an extent that it tiee of heavy rain, weter will
£ob pour doun in front of the enbrance to the building.

4 suhstantial support by btracket or otherwise should Le yrovided uider the
lower end of the stairway, not relying nerely upon the grating of the platform
Lo support ft,

The sasterly brocket under the lower landing i# shown in such a position
that the required through belt 2t the “op of ihe Lracket would enbes the side-
wall of Lho entrance portion instead of passing through the front walldhow. size,smcing
and length of expansion bolts or through bolts to fasten the 2}x2;-inch angle
to the brick well under the westorly side of the lower landing, The grating
tars of the lower landing are arown running at right angles to Congress Street,
but sothing dafinite opjears al the outer adgo of Lthe landlng or agsinst the wall
9f Lhe ertranie ortion to support the grating. will Hr, »1llward attach to the
revised plen his statesent of lesizn called for ty Sec. 1C4E3 of the fuilding Code,
The ¢ifficulties on the rart of ths contractor in working with used fabricite? steel
ars obvious, and z2lsc that every detzil of the zdjustzents cannot te shown on the plen,
towsyer, after the peredt ie i3suel, the rinished Job will kave to zafisfy our Field
Inspector. Therefore, 1f questions arise, plesse take thex up in time to avold une
fecausary vork, elther with the Yleld Inspector of -.ith the unieral gned,
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15, 1959

HEEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF GriiiULr BERNSIEIN
LT 13 Congress Street

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held before the Board of Appeals.

BOARD OF APPEALS VOTE

Frenklin G. Hinckley
Joseph t. Gough
Harry M. Shwartiz

Record of Hearing:

Mo opposition.
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL Sept. 23, 185%

Y

~Gertrude Bernstein » owner of property at 273 Con.recs S -reer

‘ er the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoaing Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respect-
w@$,%tf ully petitions the Board of Appeals for 2 variance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit:
. ‘ Erection of a2 projecting sicn about 3 feet by & feet to advertise the retail store st this :
location. This permit is presently not isswable uader the Loning Ordinance because the sizn

would exiend over the public sidewalk approxninately & feet © inches instead of the maximmm

of 5 feet stipuvlated by Section 16A5 of the Oréina ce, applying in the B-2 Business Zone in

vhich the property is located.

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
- 3trict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
; development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that
. there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply
to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of
. - the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions
of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary
»to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

s
APPELLANT

L DECISION

:Aftet public hearing held October 15, 1959 » the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above
{conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted
;in this case.

1e is, therefore, determined that & variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should

- be granted in this case. e
2 AL

/{éﬁ\/}q + u&? %’1 i X

" /BOARD .OF APPEALS ,;-,‘f
‘I -
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Leiober 1.,

Mrze Jertride Zervscein
271 Cingress Street
Jortlana, FHsine

Levr irs. ferastein:

Qetntar 15

cci  Portlend Siin Co., Inc.
151 Breckett “trect
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CITY CF PORTLAND, MAINE
BGARD QF APPEALS

October 3, 1939

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Counci]
Chamber at City Hallk, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, October 15, 1959, at 4:00 p.m,
Lo hear the appeal of Gertrude Bernstein requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit erection of a projecting sign about 3 feet by & feet to
advertise the reta{l store at 273 Congress Street.

Tals permit is presently not issuable under the Zoning Ordinance
because the sign would extend over the public sidewaik approximately & feet
6 Laches instead of the maximum of 5 feet stipulated by Section 16A5 of the
Ordinance applying in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property is locatred,

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds
that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result
in undue hardship in the development of property which is inconsistent with
the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional or unique
circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other
property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a resulc
of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance
whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or rot; that property
in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting
of the veriance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to
the intent and purpose of the Ordinance.

All persons interested either for cr against this appeal will be
heard at cte above time and place, this notice of required public hearing
having been sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of the premises
in question as required by the Drdinance.

BOARD OF APPFALS
Franklin G. Hinciley

Chairman

BecEg
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ALBERT J. Stans
WSPECTOR OF 8 Dings

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Department of Buildin} Inspection

e UTD WDt T dn b
Lrection i prejecting aig,,n Jar l‘ou.':y s Hardware by orulisnd .,.,_,; «2ss ON
Lhe lullding ouned by Tertrude sernsteln-and projosed zomung appral reluting thersto

wile rny Y757

sToe Lortruls I erasteln lfozayts dardvers
T Songress i?rﬂet 39 s TE8Y -
Jortlend I4m Caey Inm, tar Uorporstliun ognsel

1 Frachati . Eruast
Lernobein 4 Geatitsen:

cudiadng pered srsnd by dwitorine &
sl n ulat J reet by feut, to arvertise bhie rotall stare ot
13 Longress ~.xcut, on the buililng reported to e cwied Ly
Fry. oernstein, le not fasuable urnder ths Laning Uriinsnce
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

October 5, 1939

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold e public hearing in the Ccuncil
Chamber at City Hall, Port.and, Maine, on Thursday, October 15, 1959, at 4:00 p.=m.
to hear the zppeal of Gettrude Bernstein requesting an exception to the Zoning
Ordinance to permit erection of a projecting sign about 3 faet by 6 feet to
advertise the retail store at 273 Congress Street,

Tuis permit is presently not issuable under the Zopipg Ordinance
because the sign would extend over zhe public sidewalk approximately f feet
6 inches insteai of the maximum of 5 feet stipulated by Section 16A5 of the
Ordinance applying in the B-2 Business Zone in which the property i3 located.

This appeal is taken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance which
provides that such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals finds
that the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would resuit
in undue hardship i{n the development of property which is inconsistent with
the intent and purpose of the Ordinance; that there are exceptional cr unique

circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply to other
property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a resulr
of action of the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance
whether in violation of the provisions of the Ordinance or rot; that property
in the same zone or neighborhood will not be adversely affected by the granting
of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary to
the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,

All persons intervsted either for or against this appeal will be
heard at the above time and place, this notice of required public hearing

having .been sent to the owne.rs of property within 500 feec of the premises
in question as required by the Ordinance.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chairman




USINESS 707077
S.ize or plast:.c race- 18 sq, Ieet-— glzenlcaié.ans\s S - ?Eﬁi&ﬂn LO?J' !}B
gac' gle-e f p stic has trade name stamped on it.-yes -

APPL!CATION FOR PERMH’ TO ERECT

Sept; 17,1959

o : . T Pcrtland Mamé
T'o the ll\SPECT OR Ol-‘ BUlLDIhGS romn, ME. ..
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Afe 213 longpaas ut,
Irection of prodecting sign for Ioamy's Hardwspe by Portlarg ulen Co., on
the Wwilddng oxned by Certrude “ernstuiteand pruposed walng appesl relating thereto

3"}%# * : Fl 1953

“T3. Lertruie Pernstein S€ 632 Tozns's Vardwars
271 conzress 3tras} <73 Congress ot
Fortland atpn 0., ing, T8 L3t Corporstion tounsnl
1Bl irucistt straet *

Dear ke, Sernatein o Fntlegen

“uildins persit inlended b suthorize = projesting
#in akout 3 fest Ly 5 Teet tn advertise tha retall store ot
<73 Congrees treat, on Lhe UMY rerorted to bs owned by
FTBe Zernstein, ia rot issusble under the foning Srilnsnce
buc.uzg the eiga would extend oyer the jublic sideyel} ap-

pro.ivately & feet § inches tnstead of the zaxinum of § feet
stipulated by sge, 16A5 of the “~iinines, ap: lying ¢n the
=2 luginess rone wicre the Froperty 1s located,

#“r. Young of the Slen Company reports *hat Ers,Derncietn
would like t3 szek 8 variznes frox the ‘oard gf Prpeals in thie
Jpecillc case, Such ap 3ppeal L. to by filed at the office of
worporstion Counsel, & 8, Ci.y Lall, uwhere a copy of this
letter wi,1 1. found, Thae spfcel L to te sippad Ey the oumar
of tre projarty,

VYery Lruly vours >

Albesd J, Semrs
Inspecior of fulldinga
Pledin
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WRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BE

ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES

i v o o i, g

o
82223 (Orycxess S+ IN PORTLAND, MAINE

B Bt e 5T 1A sbeing the owner of the

premises at 31 % .. . g, ¥ in Portland, Maine hereby gives

- . N . - ’ Yy .
consent to the erection of a certain sign owned by Tttt Y 3 Jenst s Ane e

projecting over the public sidewalk from said Premises as described in

e Tt s e s v e s

application to the Inspector of SBuildings of Portiand, Maine for a permit
to cover ersction of said sign;
And in consideration of the issuance of said permit QA

O P . . . . .
SR ST YR sowner of said premises, in event saig sign

shalll cease to serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become

RTINS bk b e e,

dangerous and in event the oﬁner of said sign shall fail to remcve saig sigp
or make it permanent.ly safe in case the sign still serves the pufpo;e for
which it was érected, hereby agrees for himself or itselfl, for his heire, its
successors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within ten
days of noticé from said Inspsctor of Buildipgs that saia sign is in such
condition and of order from him to remove it,

In Witness whereof the owner of saig premises has signed this

consent and agreement this L4 day of _ S 7 ,l9¢/ﬁ?

-A_/j/) I,(.lj(? /3/3,12_1/,4” Z:::, oot ,
i Owner -7 ‘ . /
/A{Z4AQAALLLZ \94444&&q41~,'2232u
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sgp 17 1 N PORTLAND SIGN CO, INC.
© DEPT, OF BLDW. WSP. - 181 BRACKETT STREET
___CITY OF POKTLAND - PORTLAND, ME. "SP 5.2592
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MAINE PRINTING CO,, POATLAND L
0C, ~, - "
. <A nostrens
Loc w/1 S

CITY OF PORTLAND Bldg _ Firs? “B1e

lasued” . =
HEALTH DEPARTMENT ssue Sephteabip 23 1980

% Expires ~
HOUSING DIVISION gy e | PITES m % o toym @?’ Sy

535

L =, -
Yrse Teomy Derpatien
2T Cawrose Strecy
Foreland, tedon

Dear Sir:
On 2o e wqr S an examination was made of the premises located

at S Cmesin Sbamad e e
Non-compliance with the ordifiances relating Yo housing conditions was foand as detailed below,

In accordance with the provisions of the above ordinance, vou are hereby ordered to correct these
defects according to specifications within the time limits atlowed. Failure to comply with this notice will
necessitate legal action.

Some repairs or improvements required will arcessitate permits which are to be obtained from the
Building Inspecior, Health, Fire or other City Departments, These must be obtained before the work is started,

If any udditional information is desired, visit or telephone the Housing Supervisor at this Office,
telephone 4.1431, extennion 276. Kindly notify this office as soon as all corrections have been completed.

Very truly yours,
Edward W, Colby, M.D,
Health Director

By

lfousing Supervisor

PmoseE Spe ¢ e

YIOLATIONS & SPECIFICATIONS
## Resporsibility of Owner or Agent ** Responsibility of Occupant
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andard Ballantine sign, , Bach piece! ‘of ‘plastic is marked”
‘th Ple\u.rlas, s1gn bear(s Underwriters-label, -

TED BUSIN’ s ZON:

i

T 2he- INSPECTORKOF BUILDINGS PORTLAND, ME
- The

. ndersxgned hereby applzes Jor a& permit to eréct the followmg descrzbod sign extendmg over a’ pubhc'suf@
.walk or'street_in accerdance with the B.uldmg Code of the’ City. of Portland and the followmg speczf catzons g
2 ) .
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BI FORM 52

VRITTEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO
BE ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES
AT dttnr— Lol ./ N PCRTLAND, MAINE

/
(;\ﬁw'«f % W , beling the owner of the

oremises et D7 | D . an AL in Portland, Maine hereby glves

consent to the erection of a certain sign owned byA/.,Luf @q,f 2

projecting over the public sidewalk from sald Premisss as degeribed in

application to the Inspe:tor of Buildings of Pertlend, Maine for a permit
to cover erection of said aign;

And in consideration of the isgsuance of saly permit

o P

» owner of seld premises, in event said giga shall
© serve the purpose for which it was erected or shall become langerous

and in event the owner of said 8ign shall fail to remove said gign or make
1t permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for which it
was erected, hereby agrees for himself or itself, for his helirs, its
successors, and his or its aselgns, to completely remove said sign within
ten days of notice from said Inspector of Buildings that said sign 1e in
such condition and of order from him to remove it.

In Witness whereof the owner of said premises has signed this consent

and agresment this day of 2¢ 19 s

Owner

%/f Oy oﬁwj%ﬂ&m

a "~ Witness




WRLITEN CONSENT AND AGREEMENT RELATING TO A CEPTAI SIGN FROPOSED TO 3E
ERECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALK FROM THE PREMISES

AT 273 Congress 8t IN PORTLAND, MAINE

Thomas Bernsteln sbeing the owner of the

premises at 273 X Congrass St} in Portland, Maine hereby gives
consent to the 'erectiml'l‘ of a certair sign owned by Tormy's Hardware
projecting over the public sidewalk from sald premises as described ia
application to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for a permit
to cover erection of sald sign;

And in consideration of the lssuance of seaid permit
— Thamas Rarnstain ___s owner of said premises, in event sald sign
s1all cease to serve the purpose for which 1t was erected or shell become
dangerous and in event the cwner of said sign shall fail to remove sald sign
or make it permanently safe in case the sign still serves the purpose for
which it was erected, hereby agrees for himself or iteclf, for his heirs,
ite successors, and his or its aseigns, to completely remove sald sign
within ten days of notice from sald Inspector of Buildings that seld sign
is in such condition and of order from him to remove 1it.

In Witness whereof the owner of sald premises has signed this

consent and agreement this _ 26th day of __Iuilv s 1948 -

Bornord. WMMM '\\(“g [ e Lo B/Q/\Ano/mé?

‘\/—\

Witness




&) GENE

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

RAL BUSHIESS LTONE

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET T ¢

PERH ?ii; «
UL 29 158

Permit No.

July 27, 1 48

Portland, Maine,

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to eract the following described sign. extending over a:public side-
walk or street ir. accordance with the Building Code of the City of Portland, and tke following specifications:

93 Congress Street

‘Within Fire Limits? Y98 __ Dist. No—1

Location

Owner of building to which sign is to he attached .. Thomas Bernstein

Name and add.=ss of owner of sign _Tommy's Hardware, 273 Congress Street ) -
Contractor’s name and address__Metro Neon, 96 Fxchange St,

Telephone. 2230521 -

Dec. A1, 1948

When’does contractor’s bond expire?

No alumimm
No. stories. .1

Information Concerning Building
Material of wall to which sign is to be attached ——___brick

GreoraiGs

“ERAFICATE OF :
e CQUIREMENT 1S WAIVED
R

Details of Sign and Connections

yes
250

Electric?
Weight
Material of frame____angle iron
No. rigid connections. 6

No. through bolts 1 Size 3/ 4n

Vertical dimensjon after erection
Ibs,, Will there be any hollow spaces? __yes ~ Any rigid frame?____yes
No. advertising faces—— 2 material. 8teed

Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?

10! Horizontal __ % _58'

yes

, Location, top or bottom.. 10D

No. guys 4, material catle

, Size 3/8"

Minimum clear height above sidewalk or street

Maximum projection into street 5" 6"

v

Signature of contractor—_BY¥:

Metro N@ (QAM 2 2 Fee $..1.00 .

PORTLAND

'
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BI FORM S2

VRITTER CONSENT AND AGREFMENT RELATING TO A CERTAIN SIGN PROPOSED TO BRE
FRECTED PROJECTING OVER A PUBLIC SIDEWALX FROM THE FREMISES
AT __ 371 Congresg Sireet IN PORTLAND, MAINE

T. Bernstein s+ being the owner of the

Premises at a71 Congressg Street in Portland, Maine hercby glves

consent to the erection of & certain 8ign owned by New Deal Cafe

Projecting over the public sidewalk from said premises a8 described in
epplication to the Inspector of Buildings of Portland, Maine for e permit
te cover erection of said 8ign;

And in consideration of the lssuance of saig Permit

————
T, Bernstein s Owner of gatd Fremises, in event said sign

shall cease to 8erve the purpose for which it was erected or shall bscomo.

dangerous and {n event the owner of asaid 8ign shall fail to remove said sign

or make i fermanently safe in case the sign still Berves the purpose for
which 1t wa, erected, hereby agrees for himself or iteelf, for his helrs, itg
Buccessors, and his or its assigns, to completely remove said sign within
ten deys of notice from said Inspector of Buildingo that saig 8ign 15 in
such condition and of order from him to remove it,

In Witness whercof the owner of said Premlses has signed this

censent and agreement this Tth day of July

Ve ‘)
l 4o wa
, o

Witness




(8 LvITED BUSINEss zone DRIy 190N

16
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT pemtww
‘SIGN. OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OR STREET

Portland, Meine, ... Iuly &, 19 47
To thg INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. ~ o e .

The underszgned herehy applies-for a permit to erect the following described sign uctendmg over a publw szde-
walk orlstrect in accordance with the Building Code of thé City of Portland, and the following specifications:

Location. .= 271 Gongress Strect Within Fire Limits? —¥8E___ Dist. No_L_

Owner 0 .b‘uldmg to which sign is to be attached _T. Pernstain
Name and address of owner of sign- Mm” 7L Congress Street
Contractor’s name and address Iinited Neon Diapley, ! Tlm Streeh

ontra B yg"eleg)ho1e_2_9595_
When ‘does‘contractor s bond cxpxre? Dec. 21, 1947 CERTIFICATE OF- OCCUPANCY —
S Information Concerning Building REQUIREMENT IS WAIVED

No. stories_ 1. __Material of wall to which sign is to be attached ._brick {attached ko .existine A

. . . 2 4
Details of Sign and Connections freme on Toof)

Electnc? ves Vertical dimension after erection 21 Horizontal Al
Waighf . 96 1bs., Will there be any Lollow spaces?.ves

Matenal of framn engle iron . No. advertising faces. 2

Any rigid frame?._¥es .

, material sheat metal

\Ir). ngxd rnnnpchnne 2

No. through bolts__&_ Size. Location, top or bottom

No.A guys __.L_._.._. . material cahle , Size _3/8

_Are they fastened directly to frame of sign?__yes

1mum clear hc1ght above sidewalk or street 15°

Maximum ?rojec;xoq intc street 41 6"

Un’n;a?i Neo Di splay Fee $—1——92———f:’

OBaa st {J
{/—— Y

-Signature of conwactor— DY

r..




x5 AR
wner a&‘iﬁ‘:!e Ze:

k. /A»/ ";-»m(,.,

7y

ot (4

I
i1

E1eeH

%

Ly

N

o
N =




Memorandum from Department of Building Inspection, Portland, Maine
-~

271a Congress Street~Rrectir( of aign at 27la Congross 3treet for Xox Deal
cafe by Yetro Heon-1/2/47 ’

To Owner & Zroctor:

Care mist be exercised not to excved six feet projection as shown

e sesa e,

on plan, SOctién £81le? of the Duilding Code limits the projecticn of any

part of 8 oiju to pix feet 1f hei:sht exceeods seventsen fect above Lbo sido~

wnlk,

ATE/T

CC: New Donl Cafe
271s Congress Strest

(Signed) Warren McDonald R
Inspector of Buildings -

e o e e g F o




o) LMD TVED PUSLNESS 2o . N _
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO ERECT  som.50. 00002
SIGN OVER PUBLIC SIDEWALK OF STREET

wotnay

. . Por.?iqnc!. hfuinedW-M 946 19
To the INSPECUTOR OF BUILDINQS, PORTLAND, ME. ’ A R '

- ke itndersigried hereby applies for a per }g to erect the follorsing ‘dc.ugﬁé?zéd sigh é.'rtcnéx:fzg over o Rt'z&iic sida.
A

walk or street in accordunce 1otk the Building Cods of the City of Hgriland, dnd the following epecifications;

L,

Location_271# Oongress Street T~ —~——Within Fire Limits? Y8 __ i No_ 1
Otviter of hullding o which sign is to be attached 1. Bernatein
Naitie and addséss of owiier of sign .. New Deal flata, —271a Congress Streey W

Coiitriétor’s ndme and atidfééuetxo_ﬂ‘a_ajj__;*’iﬁ_hmmﬁga.&raat\tm;)\’l‘e]ep]mne 3-2052

Whl':;i does tontractor’s bond explre’____Jamiary 1, 1947

St S O T Cl:'!{;r
1 IRy
A tnformation Coricetning Building REQUI%EOF OCCUP e
No.stories 1 Muaierial of wail to which sigh is to be attached ——Dbiick ENT ) s f"CY
Details of Sign arid Connections  Permit Issued with 1120
Electrie ?——m“ Vertical dimension after erection &xB 6 Horizontal 31

Welg'iﬁ—lﬁs__mlbs., Will there be any hollow spaces yes Any rigid frame? yes
i{\_‘Igﬁ:‘rig‘l of irmn“—ﬁnglﬁ_ixnn____..No advertising faces_ 2 material ___metal 00
No. 'rigid ”corgtiecti'ui15———5“\ Are they fastened directly to frame of sign ?—‘Iﬁ_ﬁ’g—\__

No. through bolts___1 ——, Size 4" , Location, t.p or bottom_ bottom
No. guys _—M_, triterial csble ~ o, Size _3/8"

Mir.iiuum clear height above sidewalk or street 1.i3n
: > 41

Maximum p}ojgctiou into street__

“etro Neor,

s Signature of contractor__ T
SRIGHAL ”

3




